

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023

Ganesh Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Dungawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish Patel, AAG Mr. Rajesh Punia Mr. Akshay Nagori

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN
Order

14/05/2024

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Manish Patel, learned AAG is directed to take notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2, Mr. Rajesh Punia for respondent No.3 and Mr. Akshay Nagori for respondent No.4. They all accept notice for respective respondents. Service is, therefore, complete.

List the matter on 24.07.2024 while showing the name of Mr. Manish Patel, learned AAG, Mr. Rajesh Punia and Mr. Akshay Nagori in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J