

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023

Ganesh Ram
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pukhraj Suthar Mr. Akshay Nagori, UGC

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

08/08/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent-UGC prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List these matters after six weeks.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ**