

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Nikhil Dungawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.R. Punia Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rajesh Punia Mr. Praveen Khandelwal, AAG a/w Mr. Sunil Dutt Chavariya Mr. Akshay Nagori

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

Order

04/03/2025

Mr. G.R. Punia, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Rajesh Punia appearing for the RPSC, is directed to keep the result of the petitioner ready in a sealed cover by the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 18.03.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J (DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

24-26-devrajP/-