

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5590/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Dungawat Mr. Nihar Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG Mr. G.R. Punia, Sr. Advocate Mr. Pukhraj Suthar Mr. Akshay Nagori for UGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

21/08/2025

In pursuance of the directions issued by this Court on 04.03.2025, learned counsel for the RPSC produced the result of the petitioners in a sealed cover. We have perused the same and as per the result, all the candidates are falling within the cut off marks in their respective categories.

A formal declaration of the result of the petitioners shall be made by the RPSC.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to prepare and argue these matters.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 04.09.2025.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

2-5-Payal/-