

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

- 1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023
- 2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024
- 3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5590/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Suthar for Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG Mr. Akshay Nagori Mr. Rajesh Punia Mr. Ravindra Jala

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA**

Order

18/09/2025

List these cases after a week, as prayed for by the learned
counsel for the respondents.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(DINESH MEHTA),J