

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5590/2025
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19812/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Divyansh Solanki, for Dr. Nikhil Dungawat.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Jala, for Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG. Mr. Rajesh Punia. Mr. Akshay Nagori.

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH**

Order

16/03/2026

Upon the request of learned counsel for the petitioners,
seeking an adjournment, the matters be listed after four weeks.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

62-65-Zeeshan