

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023

Ganesh Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5590/2025
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19812/2025

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Nikhil Dungawat. Mr. Nihar Jain.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravindra Jala, for Mr. S.S. Ladrecha, AAG. Mr. Rajesh Punia, with Mr. Piyush Bhandari. Mr. Akshay Nagori.

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

Order

22/05/2026

The application (IA No.01/26) for preponement of date is disposed of.

List the matters on 08.07.2026, as already directed.

It is needless to observe that the respondents shall complied with the orders dated 11.10.2023, 09.04.2024, 03.07.2024, 05.03.2025 & 09.10.2025 respectively.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J