

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16064/2023
CRN: RJHC010746182023
URN: CW / 32596U / 2023

Ganesh Ram & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024 (URN: CW / 11888U / 2024)
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024 (URN: CW / 20894U / 2024)
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5590/2025 (URN: CW / 9016U / 2025)
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15763/2025 (URN: CW / 28253U / 2025)
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19812/2025 (URN: CW / 35357U / 2025)
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12028/2026 (URN: CW / 21766U / 2026)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Dungawat
For Respondent(s)	:	

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

Order

08/07/2026

**In D.B. Civil Writ Petitions No. 16064/2023, 10378/2024
and 5590/2025:-**

Learned counsel for the applicants – petitioners submits that the applications have been filed in the present writ petitions seeking striking of some of the petitioners in the main writ

petition. The striking has been sought for the reason that the relief, which is sought in the main writ petition is not coming in their way in participation in the subsequent notification as such, they are not interested in continuation of the relief which they have claimed in the writ petition.

Considering the said request, the applications are allowed and the concerned parties are struck off from the array of cause titles and amendment shall be carried out. Neat copy filed shall be made part of record.

List these matters on 23.07.2026.

In D.B. Civil Writ Petitions No. 6231/2024, 15763/2025, 19812/2025 and 12028/2026:-

List these matters on 23.07.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J